

City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0078 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 12/21/2023 In control: Development Services

On agenda: 2/6/2024 Final action: 2/6/2024

Title: Motion Approving and Authorizing the Execution of 1) A Revocable License Agreement Between

Fairfield OFP LLC, Broward County and the City of Fort Lauderdale for the Installation and

Maintenance of Improvements on SE 3rd Avenue in Association with the "One Financial Plaza Phase III Development" Project Located at 150 SE 3rd Avenue; and 2) An Agreement Ancillary to Revocable

License Agreement, Between Fairfield OFP LLC and the City of Fort Lauderdale - (Commission

District 4)

Sponsors: City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0078, 2. Exhibit 1 - Location Map, 3. Exhibit 2 - License Area, 4.

Exhibit 3 - Tri-Party RLA, 5. Exhibit 4 – AARLA, 6. CAM 24-0078 Fairfield OFP LLC triparty revocable license agreement (1 original) and agreement ancillary to revocable license agreement (1 original.), 7. CAM 24-0078 Fairfield OFP LLC - Recorded Agreement Ancillary to Revocable License Agreement

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/6/20241City Commission Regular MeetingAPPROVEDPass